YAZ-129

I JRM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09/

09-18-2000



101459090

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Typ	oe	Conveyance Type	ò.			
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name 09 651	481			
Correction of Reel #	Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government				
Corrective Do	cument Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Mame (line 1) K	ANG LI	Month Day 8/22/				
Name (line 2)						
Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution D Month Day				
Name (line 2)			d			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) Y	AZAKI NORTH AMERI	ICA, INC. If document to be is an assignment receiving party	nt and the			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the States, an appoi	United			
Address (line 1) 6	6801 Haggerty Road of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)		separate docum Assignment.)	ent from			
Address (line 3)	Canton City	Michigan 48187 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name Se	ee Correspondent					
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)]			
8/2000 DHGUYEN 00000116 09651481 FOR OF		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
C:581	40.00 DP					
Public hurden reporting for the	his collection of information is estimated to :	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the di	ocument and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington PATENT

REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0476

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber (734)662-0270		
Name [Jason J. Young	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 1)	3001 W. Big Beave	r Road			
Address (line 2)	Suite 624				
Address (line 3)	Troy, MI 48084				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance	document # 2		
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	· · ·	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the same property).		
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)		
]				
	being filed together with a new Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year 8/22/00		
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)				
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
-	if a U.S. Application Number lot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed xx Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 25-0115					
		uthorization to charge additional fe			
Statement an	d Signature				
attached		lief, the foregoing information is riginal document. Charges to de	true and correct and any eposit account are authorized, as		
	Jason J. Young		8-30-00		
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0477

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, KANG LI, of Windsor, Ontario, do hereby assign, sell and set over to YAZAKI NORTH AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having a place of business at 6801 Haggerty Road, Canton, Michigan 48187, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the U.S. patent application entitled CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR OPERATING A MOSFET CONTROL CIRCUIT WITH A SYSTEM OPERATING VOLTAGE GREATER THAN A MAXIMUM SUPPLY VOLTAGE LIMIT (Attorney Docket No. YAZ-129), which application was executed by me on the 22 day of August, 2000, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries by the above application or by any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and to Letters Patent obtained on any reissue or reexamination thereof, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign counties in its own name, or in my name, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

And I hereby authorize my attorneys, Thomas N. Young, Reg. No. 20,985; Jason J. Young, Reg. No. 34,048; Andrew R. Basile, Reg. No. 24,753; William M. Hanlon, Jr., Reg. No. 28,422; Thomas D. Helmholdt, Reg. No. 33,181; David B. Ehrlinger, Reg. No. 17,298; Donald L. Wood, Reg. No. 20,014; Marshall G. MacFarlane, Reg. No. 30,403; Denise M. Glassmeyer, Reg. No. 31,831; Julia C. Dierker, Reg. No. 33,368; Darlene P. Condra, Reg. No. 37,113; Todd L. Moore, Reg. No. 36,874; Christopher A. Mitchell, Reg. No. 40,729; Linda Deschere, Reg. No. 34,811; and Eric L. Doyle, Reg. No. 42,496 to enter the Serial No. and filing date of the application on this paper when known.

By: KANG LI

PATENT REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0478

STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF Wayne) ss	
On this <u>12nd</u> day of <u>August</u> , 20 LI, known to me to be the person who executed the aborexecuted the same for the uses and purposes therein me	00, personally appeared before me KANG ve instrument and acknowledged that he ationed.
(SEAL)	Janiel K. Edelbrock
No	ary Public
My	Commission Expires:
	DANIEL R. EDELBROCK NOTARY PUBLIC — WAYNE COUNTY, MICH MY COMMISSION EXPLIES 10-31-43
This Assignment pertains to U.S. Patent Applica filed	tion Serial No.

RECORDED: 08/30/2000

PATENT REEL: 011062 FRAME: 0479